

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contacts:
Joe Wolf, Dalton Agency
904.910.4454; jwolf@daltonagency.com

Anthony Popiel, Dalton Agency 404.876.1309; apopiel@daltonagency.com

Edward Marshall Joins America's Warrior Partnership Board of Directors

-- National veteran-serving nonprofit announces the appointment of Edward V. Marshall to its board of directors --

WASHINGTON – November 27, 2018 – Edward V. Marshall is the Director of the Global Family Office Group at Citi Private Bank, where he leads a team providing global banking and investment services to more than one thousand family offices. He has an extensive background in nonprofit operations, most recently through his time serving on the board of directors at NEW, an organization that provides educational, consultative and technological solutions to nonprofits.

"Having previously served on the board of a nonprofit that provided innovative capacity building solutions to a variety of nonprofits, I greatly appreciate the impressive work America's Warrior Partnership does in bridging the gaps between disconnected veteran-serving organizations," said Marshall. "It can be easy to take for granted the essential role that local communities play in administering support to veterans in need. America's Warrior Partnership fills that void between local groups and national resources, and I look forward to helping the team build on this success. Moreover, America's Warrior Partnership's unique work on Operation Deep Dive is so important to arm health providers, families and veterans with critical insights on veteran suicide."

America's Warrior Partnership's Operation Deep Dive is a joint project with the University of Alabama and the Bristol-Myers Squibb Foundation. The four-year research study will examine the factors and potential causes involved in suicides and early mortality due to self-harm among military veterans.

In addition to his current role at Citi, Marshall serves as a guest lecturer at the New York University Stern School of Business. He received a Bachelor of Science in human biology from Michigan State University and a Master of Business Administration from New York University.

"Edward has had tremendous success helping nonprofits achieve new levels of success, particularly when it comes to capacity building" said Jim Lorraine, president and CEO of America's Warrior Partnership. "As we continue to expand our reach from helping community groups serve veterans to helping corporations support veterans in their employ, we will look to Edward's expertise to help amplify our team's operations."

America's Warrior Partnership's mission is to empower communities to empower veterans. The organization's approach centers around its Community Integration service model, which is active in nine communities across the country and has served more than 44,500 veterans since 2014. The service model provides veteran-serving organizations with the tools and support to implement a customized program that is responsive to the needs of local veterans, their families and caregivers. The result is a proactive, holistic approach that amplifies the efforts of community organizations and bridges the gaps between local programs and national resources, which ultimately ensures every veteran receives the support they need.

About America's Warrior Partnership

America's Warrior Partnership is committed to empowering communities to empower veterans. We fill the gaps that exist between current veteran service organizations by helping nonprofits connect with the veterans, military members and families in need: bolstering their efficacy, improving their results and empowering their initiatives. America's Warrior Partnership is a force multiplier for warrior community integration that enhances communities where great Americans choose to live and contribute. For more information on the organization and how to get involved, visit www.AmericasWarriorPartnership.org.

###